503212142 03/10/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3258758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROGER MAIER	03/09/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASSOS OF SWITZERLAND S.A.
Street Address:	VIA BRESCE 1
City:	SAN PIETRO DI STABIO
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6854

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14618227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)847-7801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-847-7800

Email: shannon.vieau@novakdruce.com

Correspondent Name: NOVAK DRUCE CONNOLLY BOVE + QUIGG LLP

Address Line 1: 525 OKEECHOBEE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: FIFTEENTH FLOOR

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9845-9 (59654-00010)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHANNON VIEAU	
SIGNATURE:	/Shannon Vieau/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P0256782#page1.tif source=P0256782#page2.tif

PATENT 503212142 REEL: 035128 FRAME: 0399

NDQ Ref: 9845-9 (59654-00010) ASS041BUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the address indicated below, have invented certain new and useful improvements for "A CYCLING SUIT WITH IMPROVED BARRIER EFFECT" set forth in U.S. Application No.

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[16]

[17]

[18]

[18]

[18]

[19]

[19]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[10]

[11]

[11]

[12]

[12]

[12]

[13]

[13]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618,227]

[14/618

WHEREAS, ASSOS OF SWITZERLAND S.A. of Via Bresce 1, CH-6854 San Pietro di Stabio, Switzerland, a Swiss Company (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the ASSIGNEE, and its lawful successors and assigns, an interest in my entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such applications, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, continuations, extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and on behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

1 of 2

NDQ Ref: 9845-9 (59654-00010) ASS041BUS

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention; testify in any legal proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal, and reissue applications; execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE; make all rightful oaths; and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTÁ

Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands on the date(s) indicated

Date: 09/03/2015

below.

Signed:

Roger MAIER

Vista Lago

CH-6914 Carona, Switzerland

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035128 FRAME: 0401

RECORDED: 03/10/2015